Fundam 06/20/20	3-28-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
ОМВ0651-0027	TRADEMARK					
	01650744					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 12/22/00					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Release of Security Interest					
Reel # Frame #						
Conveying Party Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties attached					
Name Don't of America N. A.	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Bank of America, N.A. Formerly	12/22/00					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership Corporation Association					
A Notional Panking Association	A National Panking Association					
Other A National Banking Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
	onal names of receiving parties attached					
Name Mynd Corporation f/k/a Cyl	bertek Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) One PMSC Center						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Blythewood City	State/Country 29016 Zip Code					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
Other	domestic supregentative should be attached					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas	from Assignment.)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated	d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the					
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info	t. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ormation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND S ADDRESS.					
Commissioner of Patents an	recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: nd Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					
03/27/2001 GTON11 00000219 75809371						
01 FC:481 02 FC:482 550.00 DP						

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00	/99 Page 2		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	resentative Name and Address				
		Enter for the first Receiving P	arty Only.		
Name	N/A				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and Address	A C.d. and Talanham No	-1 (010) 207 0000		
		Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (919) 286-8000		
Name	Steven D. Thomas				
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC				
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street				
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached con including any attachments.	veyance document	# 2		
Trademark App Enter either th	olication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration I		itional numbers attached numbers for the same property).		
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration 1	Number(s)		
75/809,371	75/735,830	2,128,721 2,098,78	1,990,311		
75/774,385		2,090,659 2,240,06	7 [1,932,437		
75/735,831		2,096,725 2,066,63	5 [1,746,310		
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of propert	ties involved. #	23		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$	590.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\sumset \) Deposit Account \(\sumset \)					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
·	Deposit Accou Authorization		13-4365 (es No 🗍		
Statement and Si	gnature sst of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to	rue and correct and am attached com-	is a true copy of the original		
documen	ist of my knowledge and bettef, the foregoing information is in the Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated he D. Thomas	erein)	3/7/01		
		nature	Date Signed		

DUR1\281409_1

FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce				
Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
CONTINUATION					
	IARKS ONLY				
Conveying Party Mark if additional n Enter Additional Conveying Party	names of conveying parties attached				
Enter Additional Conveying Farty	Execution Date				
	Month Day Year				
Name					
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	d Parnership Corporation Association				
	a ramership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
	mes of receiving parties attached				
Enter Additional Receiving Party					
Nama					
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
	ate/Country Zip Code Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
-	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,				
Corporation Association	an appointment of a domestic representative should				
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of	document from Assignment.)				
Incorporation/Organization					
	•				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registrati	ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tundamoult Amiliantian Number(a)	Dogistration Number(s)				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
	1,363,018 978,626				
	770,020				
	[1,320,697] [998,320]				
	1,520,071				
	1,369,496 979,110				
	77,110				
	772,405				
	[,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	1,091,413				
	[-,]				
	1,011,208				

DUR1\281409_1

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 2000 (the "Agreement"), by and between, inter alia, Mynd Corporation f/k/a Cybertek Corporation (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on May 18, 2000, at Reel 2087, Frame 0125 with respect to the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule A:

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 22nd day of December, 2000.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:
Name:
Title:

Managing Directors

CHAR1\573937_1

SCHEDULE A

Mynd Corporation f/k/a Cybertek Corporation (Texas Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DECISIONRULES	2,128,721	1/13/98
DECISIONWISE	2,090,659	8/26/97
DECISIONWORKBENCH	2,096,725	9/16/97
DECISIONENGINE	2,098,783	9/23/97
CYBERSOURCING	2,240,067	4/20/99
CYBERSUPPORT	2,066,635	6/3/97
CYBERLIFE	1,990,311	7/30/96
CYBERTEK	1,932,437	11/7/95
INFORMATION EXPEDITOR	1,746,310	1/12/93
CYBERSCRIBE	1,363,018	10/1/85
CYBERLINE	1,320,697	2/19/85
TECHNOLOGY FOR TOMORROW'S	1,369,496	11/5/85
LEADERS	•	
CYBERGRAM	1,219,414	12/7/82
CYBERNEWS	1,091,413	5/16/78
AUTO/ISSUE	1,011,208	5/20/75
CYBERTEK	978,626	2/12/74
CYBERTEK	998,320	11/12/74
APPLICATIONWARE	979,110	2/19/74
AUTO/ISSUE	972,405	11/6/73

Pending Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
CYBERSYSTEMS	75-809,371	9/27/99
CUSTOMERXCHANGE	75-774,385	8/12/99
LOANXCHANGE.COM	75-735,831	6/24/99
THELOANXCHANGE.COM	75-735,830	6/24/99

CHAR1\573937_1

RECORDED: 03/12/2001